

Copenhagen, 15 December 2016

## ASGAARD GROUP A/S - Observation status

Nasdaq Copenhagen has given the company below observation status:

**ISIN** DK0010131309 Name ASGAARD GROUP

ASGAARD GROUP A/S has been given observation status, as the Board of Stensdal Group A/S has decided to make a compulsary redemption of the minority shareholders in ASGAARD GROUP A/S under the Companies Act § 70.

According to rule 2.8 in Rules for issuers of shares the exchange may decide to place a company's shares or other securities in the observation segment.

For further information, please see the announcement published by the company on 15 December 2016.

For further information, please contact: Jakob Kaule, Surveillance, tel. 0045 33 93 33 66

Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland, Nasdaq Riga, Nasdaq Stockholm, Nasdaq Tallinn, Nasdaq Vilnius, Nasdaq Clearing and Nasdaq Broker Services are respectively brand names for Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S, Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd., Nasdaq Iceland hf., Nasdaq Riga AS, Nasdaq Stockholm AB, Nasdaq Tallinn AS, AB Nasdaq Vilnius, Nasdaq Clearing AB, Nasdaq Broker Services AB. Nasdaq Nordic represents the common offering by Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland and Nasdaq Stockholm. Nasdaq Baltic represents the common offering by Nasdaq Riga and Nasdaq Vilnius.

## Surveillance Copenhagen

Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S • P.O. Box 1040• DK-1007 • DENMARK • Tel. +45 33 93 33 66 Visiting address: Nikolaj Plads 6 • DK-1007 Copenhagen K • CVR. No. 19 04 26 77 • www.nasdaq.com